NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

NAIC Cumulative
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 47,153,825 47,733,090 53,387,729 50,186,021 25.8% 25.8%
2 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 38,323,165 39,429,761 42,103,473 36,490,144 20.9% 46.7%
3 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 28,591,582 27,751,345 31,115,507 31,820,637 15.6% 62.3%
4 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 24,588,694 24,966,640 26,973,227 17,330,484 13.4% 75.8%
5 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 9,953,578 9,919,509 10,088,567 6,870,980 5.4% 81.2%
6 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 9,310,204 8,981,512 4,506,978 9,017,830 5.1% 86.3%
7 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 8,674,445 8,674,445 5,360,779 5,281,365 4.7% 91.0%
8 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,700,621 5,395,680 6,754,728 7,300,915 3.1% 94.2%
9 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 4,028,434 3,950,584 3,210,501 4,910,630 2.2% 96.4%
10 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty IA 3,124,212 3,125,070 2,275,114 2,292,457 1.7% 98.1%
ALL OTHERS 3,550,245 8,975,159 23,783,550 14,271,268 1.9% 100.0%
TOTAL 182,999,005 188,902,795 209,560,153 185,772,731 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

NAIC
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 28,591,582 27,751,345 31,115,507 31,820,637 15.6%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 33987 ADM Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ -390,581 5,069,311 18,698,972 9,255,567 -0.2%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42757 Agri Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 1,120,570 1,099,442 830,715 1,109,311 0.6%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 5,700,621 5,395,680 6,754,728 7,300,915 3.1%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 8,674,445 8,674,445 5,360,779 5,281,365 4.7%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -4,633 0.0%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 27154 Atlantic Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 3,203 3,203 22,192 22,192 0.0%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 11445 CGB Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 9,953,578 9,919,509 10,088,567 6,870,980 5.4%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10847 Cumis Ins Society Inc Property and Casualty 1A 0 0 0 -187 0.0%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 3,124,212 3,125,070 2,275,114 2,292,457 1.7%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 2,817,053 2,803,203 4,231,671 4,021,965 1.5%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 38,323,165 39,429,761 42,103,473 36,490,144 20.9%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 23248 Occidental Fire & Cas Co Of NC Property and Casualty NC 0 0 0 -132,947 0.0%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 24,588,694 24,966,640 26,973,227 17,330,484 13.4%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 47,153,825 47,733,090 53,387,729 50,186,021 25.8%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 9,310,204 8,981,512 4,506,978 9,017,830 5.1%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE 4,028,434 3,950,584 3,210,501 4,910,630 2.2%
2017 02.2. Multiple peril crop TOTAL 182,999,005 188,902,795 209,560,153 185,772,731 100.0%
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